Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 214 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2021-173 "REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT" ADOPTED APRIL 21, 2021 TO CANCEL OVERPAYMENT TO BLOCK 03005 LOT 008 AND REISSUE TO PROPER PARTY

WHEREAS, Resolution 2021-173 "Refund of Overpayment" adopted April 21, 2021 was paid to FIG NJ19 LLC on Block 03005 Lot 008; and

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Collector of Taxes that Resolution 2021-173 be amended to cancel the check to FIG NJ19 LLC on Block 03005 Lot 008 and reissue to Investa Funding LLC as listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized to cancel the check to FIG NJ19 LLC and reissue a check to Investa Funding LLC as listed below:

REASON: INSUFFICIENT FUNDS

BLOCK/LOT	NAME	AMOUNT	YEAR	Reason
03005-008	FIG NJ19 LLC	\$1,899.15	2021	Wrong
	P.O. Box 54472			Party
	New Orleans, LA 70154			
03005-008	Investa Funding LLC Christiana Trust as Custodian For GSRAN-Z, LLC 2020 Howell Mill Road, STE C- 513 Atlanta, GA 30318	\$1,899.15	2021	Reissue payment to correct party
Total		\$1,899.15		

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted: May 19, 2021

Adopted this 19th day of May, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk